
Senate Finance and Public Administration Legislation Committee

ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

Additional Estimates 13-16 Feb 2012


Prime Minister and Cabinet Portfolio


Department/Agency: Department of the Prime Minister and Cabinet

Outcome/Program: 1.1.4 Support Services for Government Operations Topic: Departments use of consultants


Senator: Senator Ryan

Question reference number: 64

Type of Question: Written

Date set by the committee for the return of answer: 30 March 2012

Number of pages: 1

Question:
1. Has Hawker Britton or any associated companies undertaken any services for PM&C, including market research, public opinion polling, strategic counsel, campaign and communication services or any other services since the last election?

2. If so, were they engaged through competitive tender process?


Answer:
1. No

2. Not applicable.

